

COUNTY OF NEVADA

950 Maidu Avenue, Suite 200 Nevada City, CA 95959-8617 (530) 265-1480 Fax: (530) 265-9836 bdofsupervisors@ nevadacountyca.gov

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: SR 21-0306

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

In control: Clerk-Recorder/Registrar of Voters

On agenda: 5/11/2021

Title: Resolution authorizing and directing the Nevada County Clerk-Recorder/Registrar of Voters to

conduct the August 31, 2021 special election called by the Truckee Fire Protection District, regarding

voter approval of a special fire tax. (Dist. V)

Sponsors:

Indexes: Elections (18), Special Districts (37)

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. RES 21-146 Authorizing Special Election called by Truckee Fire Protection District, 2. Truckee Fire

District Special Election Staff Memo.pdf, 3. Truckee Fire District Special Election Resolution.pdf, 4.

Truckee Fire Protection District Resolution 02-2021_Special Fire Tax Election.pdf, 5.

TFPD_Fire+District+Map.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
5/11/2021	1	BOARD OF SUPERVISORS	Adopted.	Pass

Resolution authorizing and directing the Nevada County Clerk-Recorder/Registrar of Voters to conduct the August 31, 2021 special election called by the Truckee Fire Protection District, regarding voter approval of a special fire tax. (Dist. V)